Certification
Awarded to

FCC INDUSTRIAL E INFRAESTRUCTURAS ENERGETICAS, S.A.

AVDA. CAMINO DE SANTIAGO, 40 - 28050 - MADRID - ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

150 45001:2018

Scope of certification:

ENGINEERING (DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT), CONSTRUCTION, ASSEMBLY AND COMMISSIONING OF THE FOLLOWING
TYPES OF WORKS: STORE AND TRANSPORTING OF HYDROCARBONS (PETROLEUM PRODUCTS AND GASEOUS
PRODUCTS), RENEWABLE ENERGY PLANTS, INDUSTRIAL PLANTS. - MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF POWER
GENERATION PLANTS. - DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION WORK OF: CIVIL WORK (URBANIZATIONS, ROADS AND LARGE
STRUCTURES), BUILDINGS (INDUSTRIAL, RESIDENTIAL AND PUBLIC ATTENDANCE). - DESIGN, ASSEMBLY,
INSTALLATION, REFORM AND MAINTENANCE OF: FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT IN RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE OF PUBLIC
ATTENDANCE AND INDUSTRIAL, HIGH AND LOW VOLTAGE NETWORKS, ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS, ELECTRICAL
SUBSTATIONS AND TRACTION SUBSTATIONS, ELECTRIFICATION, SIGNALING AND INTERLOCKING SYSTEMS OF
OVERHEAD RAILWAY LINES, ENERGY EFFICIENCY SYSTEMS. - PERFORMANCE OF TENSION WORKS (LOW AND HIGH),
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS TO GRID, ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SERVICE (ELECTRIC METER). - INSTALLATION,
MAINTENANCE AND VOLTAGE CHANGES OF ELECTRICAL MEASURING EQUIPMENT IN LOW AND HIGH VOLTAGE AND
POWER LIMITATION EQUIPMENT. - DESIGN, MANUFACTURE,; ASSEMBLY AND SUPPLY OF ELECTRICAL PANELS. -
CONSULTANCY, DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF COMPUTER SYSTEMS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SYSTEMS, INCLUDING THE DEFENSE AND AERONAUTICAL SECTORS. - CONSTRUCTION -OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FACILITIES, RADIO INSTALLATIONS AND ELECTRONIC INSTALLATIONS. - -DESIGN SERVICES, INSTALLATION, OPERATION,
CONSERVATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, ACCESS CONTROL SECURITY SYSTEMS, CIVIL
PROTECTION SYSTEMS IN TUNNELS AND CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT-OF ELECTROMECHANICAL INSTALLATIONS.
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Certificate Number: ES140507 - 1
Original Approval Date with other Certification Body: 21-10-2021
Certification/Renovation Audit: 06-10-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 22-10-2023
Effective date: 23-10-2023
Certificate expiration date: 22-10-2026

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification
services

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L. ¢
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana 5017091

Nod 7 C-5G029
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Certification

Awarded to
FCC INDUSTRIAL E INFRAESTRUCTURAS ENERGETICAS, S.A.

Site Address

Scope

FCC INDUSTRIAL E INFRAESTRUCTURAS
ENERGETICAS, S.A.- INSTALACIONES / AVDA. CAMINO DE SANTIAGO, 40 -
CONSTRUCCION INDUSTRIAL / 28050 - MADRID - ESPANA

SISTEMAS SW

ENGINEERING (DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT), CONSTRUCTION,
ASSEMBLY AND COMMISSIONING OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF
WORKS: STORE AND TRANSPORTING OF HYDROCARBONS
(PETROLEUM PRODUCTS AND GASEOUS PRODUCTS),
RENEWABLE ENERGY PLANTS, INDUSTRIAL PLANTS. -
MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF POWER GENERATION
PLANTS. - DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION WORK OF: CIVIL WORK
(URBANIZATIONS, ROADS AND LARGE STRUCTURES),
BUILDINGS (INDUSTRIAL, RESIDENTIAL AND PUBLIC
ATTENDANCE). - DESIGN, ASSEMBLY, INSTALLATION, REFORM
AND MAINTENANCE OF: FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT IN
RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE OF PUBLIC ATTENDANCE AND
INDUSTRIAL, HIGH AND LOW VOLTAGE NETWORKS,
ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS, ELECTRICAL SUBSTATIONS AND
TRACTION SUBSTATIONS, ELECTRIFICATION, SIGNALING AND
INTERLOCKING SYSTEMS OF OVERHEAD RAILWAY LINES,
ENERGY EFFICIENCY SYSTEMS. - PERFORMANCE OF TENSION
WORKS (LOW AND HIGH), ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS TO
GRID, ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SERVICE (ELECTRIC METER). -
INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND VOLTAGE CHANGES OF
ELECTRICAL MEASURING EQUIPMENT IN LOW AND HIGH
VOLTAGE AND POWER LIMITATION EQUIPMENT. - DESIGN,
MANUFACTURE, ASSEMBLY AND SUPPLY OF ELECTRICAL
PANELS. - CONSULTANCY, DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT AND
MAINTENANCE OF COMPUTER SYSTEMS AND
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INCLUDING THE DEFENSE
AND AERONAUTICAL SECTORS. - CONSTRUCTION OF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILITIES, RADIO INSTALLATIONS
AND ELECTRONIC INSTALLATIONS. - DESIGN SERVICES,
INSTALLATION, OPERATION, CONSERVATION AND
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, ACCESS
CONTROL SECURITY SYSTEMS, CIVIL PROTECTION SYSTEMS IN
TUNNELS AND CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT OF
ELECTROMECHANICAL INSTALLATIONS.

Certificate Number:

Original Approval Date with other Certification Body:
Certification/Renovation Audit:

Expiry date of previous cycle:

Effective date:

Certificate expiration date:

ES140507 - 1

21-10-2021
06-10-2023
22-10-2023
23-10-2023
22-10-2026

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification

services

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana L
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Certification

Awarded to

FCC INDUSTRIAL E INFRAESTRUCTURAS ENERGETICAS, S.A.

Site Address Scope

ENGINEERING (DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT), CONSTRUCTION,
ASSEMBLY AND COMMISSIONING OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF
WORKS: RENEWABLE ENERGY PLANTS, INDUSTRIAL PLANTS. -
MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF POWER GENERATION PLANTS. -
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION WORK OF: CIVIL WORK
(URBANIZATIONS, ROADS AND LARGE STRUCTURES), BUILDINGS
(INDUSTRIAL, RESIDENTIAL AND PUBLIC ATTENDANCE). - DESIGN,
ASSEMBLY, INSTALLATION, REFORM AND MAINTENANCE OF:
AVDA. KANSAS CITY, 9 - 41007 - FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT IN RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE OF
SEVILLA - ESPANA PUBLIC ATTENDANCE AND INDUSTRIAL, ENERGY EFFICIENCY
SYSTEMS. - PERFORMANCE OF TENSION WORKS (LOW AND HIGH),
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS TO GRID. - CONSTRUCTION OF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILITIES, RADIO INSTALLATIONS AND
ELECTRONIC INSTALLATIONS. - DESIGN SERVICES, INSTALLATION,
OPERATION, CONSERVATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, ACCESS CONTROL SECURITY SYSTEMS,
CIVIL PROTECTION SYSTEMS IN TUNNELS AND CONTROL AND
MANAGEMENT OF ELECTROMECHANICAL INSTALLATIONS.

FCC INDUSTRIAL E INFRAESTRUCTURAS
ENERGETICAS, S.A.- INSTALACIONES
SUR

ENGINEERING (DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT), CONSTRUCTION,
ASSEMBLY AND COMMISSIONING OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF
WORKS: RENEWABLE ENERGY PLANTS, INDUSTRIAL PLANTS. -
MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF POWER GENERATION PLANTS. -
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION WORK OF: CIVIL WORK
(URBANIZATIONS, ROADS AND LARGE STRUCTURES), BUILDINGS
(INDUSTRIAL, RESIDENTIAL AND PUBLIC ATTENDANCE). - DESIGN,
ASSEMBLY, INSTALLATION, REFORM AND MAINTENANCE OF:
FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT IN RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE OF
PUBLIC ATTENDANCE AND INDUSTRIAL, HIGH AND LOW VOLTAGE
FCC INDUSTRIAL E INFRAESTRUCTURAS AVDA. ANSELM CLAVE, 130-132 - NETWORKS, ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS, ELECTRICAL
ENERGETICAS, S.A.- OBRAS 08820 - EL PRAT DE SUBSTATIONS AND TRACTION SUBSTATIONS, ELECTRIFICATION,
FERROVIARIAS / INSTALACIONES ESTE- LLOBREGAT - BARCELONA - SIGNALING AND INTERLOCKING SYSTEMS OF OVERHEAD RAILWAY
CANARIAS ESPANA LINES, ENERGY EFFICIENCY SYSTEMS. - PERFORMANCE OF TENSION
WORKS (LOW AND HIGH), ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS TO GRID. -
INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND VOLTAGE CHANGES OF
ELECTRICAL MEASURING EQUIPMENT IN.LOW AND HIGH VOLTAGE
AND POWER LIMITATION EQUIPMENT. - CONSTRUCTION OF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILITIES, RADIO INSTALLATIONS AND
ELECTRONIC INSTALLATIONS. - DESIGN SERVICES, INSTALLATION,
OPERATION, CONSERVATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, ACCESS CONTROL SECURITY SYSTEMS,
CIVIL PROTECTION SYSTEMS IN TUNNELS AND CONTROL AND
MANAGEMENT OF ELECTROMECHANICAL INSTALLATIONS.
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Certificate Number: ES140507 - 1

Original Approval Date with other Certification Body: 21-10-2021
Certification/Renovation Audit: 06-10-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 22-10-2023
Effective date: 23-10-2023

Certificate expiration date: 22-10-2026

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification
services

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L. ¢
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana 5017091

Nod 7 C-5G029
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Certification

Awarded to
FCC INDUSTRIAL E INFRAESTRUCTURAS ENERGETICAS, S.A.

VERITAS

Site Address Scope

ENGINEERING (DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT),
CONSTRUCTION, ASSEMBLY AND COMMISSIONING OF THE
FOLLOWING TYPES OF WORKS: RENEWABLE ENERGY
PLANTS, INDUSTRIAL PLANTS. - MAINTENANCE AND
OPERATION OF POWER GENERATION PLANTS. - DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION WORK OF: CIVIL WORK (URBANIZATIONS,
ROADS AND LARGE STRUCTURES), BUILDINGS (INDUSTRIAL,
RESIDENTIAL AND PUBLIC ATTENDANCE). - DESIGN,
ASSEMBLY, INSTALLATION, REFORM AND MAINTENANCE OF:

FCC INDUSTRIAL E INFRAESTRUCTURAS C/ VILLALBA HERVAS, 10 6 FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT IN RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE
ENERGETICAS, S.A.- CENTROS PLANTA - 38002 - SANTA CRUZ DE OF PUBLIC ATTENDANCE AND INDUSTRIAL, ENERGY
ASOCIADOS TENERIFE - CANARIAS - ESPANA EFFICIENCY SYSTEMS. - PERFORMANCE OF TENSION WORKS

(LOW AND HIGH), ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS TO GRID. -
CONSTRUCTION OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILITIES,
RADIO INSTALLATIONS AND ELECTRONIC INSTALLATIONS. -
DESIGN SERVICES, INSTALLATION, OPERATION,
CONSERVATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, ACCESS CONTROL SECURITY
SYSTEMS, CIVIL PROTECTION SYSTEMS IN TUNNELS AND
CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT OF ELECTROMECHANICAL
INSTALLATIONS.

DESIGN, ASSEMBLY, INSTALLATION, REFURBISHMENT AND
MAINTENANCE OF: INSTALLATIONS AND EQUIPMENT OF
REAL ESTATE IN RESIDENTIAL, PUBLIC AND INDUSTRIAL

BUILDINGS, HIGH AND LOW VOLTAGE NETWORKS,

ELECTRICAL SUBSTATIONS AND TRACTION SUBSTATIONS,

FCC INDUSTRIAL E INFRAESTRUCTURAS C/ SAN NORBERTO, 44 LOCAL 2 - ELECTRIFICATION. -- PERFORMANCE OF TENSION WORKS

ENERGETICAS, S.A.- REDES ELECTRICAS 28021 - MADRID - ESPANA (LOW AND HIGH), ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS TO GRID,
ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SERVICE (METERS). - INSTALLATION,

MAINTENANCE AND VOLTAGE CHANGES OF ELECTRICAL
MEASURING EQUIPMENT IN LOW AND HIGH VOLTAGE AND
POWER LIMITATION EQUIPMENT. - DESIGN, MANUFACTURE,
ASSEMBLY AND SUPPLY OF ELECTRICAL PANELS.
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Certificate Number: ES140507 - 1
Original Approval Date with other Certification Body: 21-10-2021
Certification/Renovation Audit: 06-10-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 22-10-2023
Effective date: 23-10-2023
Certificate expiration date: 22-10-2026

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification
services

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L. ¢
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana 5017091

Nod 7 C-5G029
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